

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 07-1997 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Closed Session

File created: 12/18/2007 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 1/8/2008 Final action:

Title: Pursuant to Government Code Section 54956.9(a), Existing Litigation:

Title: Mark Risso, Individually and as Guardian Ad Litem for his Minor Child, A. R. v. County of El Dorado, et al., United States District Court, Eastern District of California, Case 2:07-CV-00451-GEB-

DAD.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/8/2008	1	Board Of Supervisors		

Pursuant to Government Code Section 54956.9(a), Existing Litigation:

Title: Mark Risso, Individually and as Guardian Ad Litem for his Minor Child, A. R. v. County of El Dorado, et al., United States District Court, Eastern District of California, Case 2:07-CV-00451-GEB-DAD.